

America's Boating Channel Smart TV to Premiere at IBWSS

2023 International Boating and Water Safety Summit Will Provide Unique Onthe-Water Training Experiences

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, USA, March 16, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --America's Boating Channel[™] will publicly launch its new smart TV offerings – an ad-supported video on demand (AVOD) app and free adsupported streaming television (FAST) channel – at the 2023 International Boating and Water Safety Summit (IBWSS) opening ceremony.



"One month from today, America's Boating Channel will become the first full-time television destination totally focused on boaters, with boating lifestyle, sports, news, and entertainment genres of TV programming combined with the best of <u>boating safety</u> and <u>boater education</u>

٢

One month from today, America's Boating Channel will become the first fulltime television destination totally focused on boaters, combining boating entertainment programs and boater education videos." videos," said Kathy Strachan, America's Boating Channel's vice president of business development.

"We are excited about America's Boating Channel's public launch of its smart TV offerings at the red-carpet gala opening of IBWSS, and proud that our boating safety videos are included in them," said Peg Phillips, executive director of the National Safe Boating Council, which hosts IBWSS. "The 2023 summit will feature a unique and stimulating day of on-the-water training experiences."

Kathy Strachan

America's Boating Channel is the U.S. Coast Guard funded award-winning boating safety and boater education video

service of United States Power Squadrons[®]. IBWSS will bring together boating and water safety industry professionals from around the world to network, learn, and collaborate from Sunday April 16 through Wednesday April 19 at the Embassy Suites by Hilton in Little Rock, AR.

"Our new app and channel will showcase video content from fellow boating safety advocacy organizations that share U.S. Coast Guard financial support, including the Water Sports Foundation (WSF), the American Canoe Association (ACA), National Safe Boating Council (NSBC), the Corps Foundation (CF), National Association of State Boating Law Administrators (NASBLA), and Sea Tow Foundation (STF)," noted Strachan. "American Whitewater (AW), Safe Kids Worldwide (SKW), and Water Solutions Group (WSG) will be added soon."

"We are also expanding the scope and appeal of our smart TV offerings with Boat Fails, Boating News, Boat Races, Boating TV Programs, Movies for Boaters, Cooking on Board, Boating Cartoons, Military films



from the U.S. Coast Guard and Navy, and coverage of the U.S. Sailing Team," she added.

"This year's IBWSS program will make a splash with dynamic speakers, exclusive networking opportunities, and a unique full-day workshop offering on-the-water training experiences," said Phillips.

"We are partnered with Water Sports Industry Association (WSIA) in bringing the latest in towed sport technology to our attendees. Lee Gatts from WSIA has stated that this may be the most variety of vessels and equipment that he's seen at a conference. Attendees will be transported to the Rock City Yacht Club on the Arkansas River where they'll be able to observe from the dock, board a vessel and watch wake surfing, or even jump on an e-foil or wakeboard and try them out. Count me in!" she concluded.

About America's Boating Channel

America's Boating Channel[™] is produced for United States Power Squadrons[®] (USPS) by Lafferty Media Partners (LMP) under a grant from the Sport Fish Restoration and Boating Trust Fund, administered by the U.S. Coast Guard. The service features professionally produced, highdefinition, boating safety and boater education videos. America's Boating Channel has been recognized with the National Boating Industry Safety Award as the 2021 Top Marine Media Outlet, and with the 2022 International Boating and Water Safety Summit Communication Award for the top Video Public Service Announcement (PSA) Series. AmericasBoatingChannel.com

About IBWSS

The International Boating and Water Safety Summit (IBWSS) is hosted by the National Safe Boating Council (NSBC), in partnership with the U.S. Coast Guard with support from America's Boating Channel, Water Sports Industry Association (WSIA), BoatUS Foundation, and Kalkomey Inc. Attendees include federal and state agencies, marine law enforcement, parks services personnel, instructors, manufacturers, nonprofit representatives, and many others committed to keeping recreational boating and water enthusiasts safe on the water. View the program at IBWSS.org/program/2023-program.

Register now at IBWSS.org/register

About Water Sports Foundation

Headquartered in Orlando, FL, the Water Sports Foundation (WSF) is the non-profit educational arm of the Water Sports Industry Association (WSIA). WaterSportsFoundation.com

About the ACA

Founded in 1880, the ACA (American Canoe Association) is a 501(c)(3) national nonprofit organization serving the broader paddling public by providing education related to all aspects of paddling. AmericanCanoe.org

About National Safe Boating Council

Founded in 1958, the National Safe Boating Council (NSBC) serves as a national catalyst for developing a safe boating culture by providing educational resources, outreach programming, and training opportunities. SafeBoatingCouncil.org

About the Corps Foundation

The Corps Foundation (CF) is a nonprofit educational foundation incorporated in 2006 to support lakes and waterways managed by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) throughout the United States. CorpsFoundation.org

About National Association of State Boating Law Administrators The National Association of State Boating Law Administrators (NASBLA) is a national nonprofit, 501(c)3 organization that works to develop public policy for recreational boating safety. NASBLA.org

About Sea Tow Foundation

The Sea Tow Foundation (STF), a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, was established in 2007 by Captain Joe Frohnhoefer, founder of Sea Tow Services International, after he witnessed too many preventable accidents and fatalities on the water. BoatingSafety.com

The National Association of State Boating Law Administrators (NASBLA) is a national nonprofit, 501(c)3 organization that works to develop public policy for recreational boating safety.

Ron Jones America's Boating Channel +1 919-225-0144 email us here Visit us on social media:

Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/622330940

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.